
  
  
    
  

  
    Download original attachment
    
(PDF file)
  

  
    This is an HTML version of an attachment to the Freedom of Information request
    'Information on Trust grade/Clinical Fellow pay and conditions'.
  




  
    
      


 

Eaton Road 

Liverpool 

L12 2AP 

 

Telephone: 0151 228 4811 

www.alderhey.nhs.uk  

24th November 2017 
          
 
Mr. Jonathan Bower 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx 
 
 
Dear Mr. Bower, 
 
Further to your request for information received on 01/11/2017 and allocated reference 
number FoI-2017-3766 please find below our response to your question(s). 
 
Questions and Responses 
 
1. Could you please provide the number of full time equivalent medical staff in the 
following grades a) employed in the trust, as of a) August 2017 and b) August 2016: 
 
(i) Doctors in training  
Please be advised the Trust does not directly employ any junior doctors or doctors in 
training. They are employed via a Lead Employer. Therefore we do not hold any 
information in relation to your request as specified. 
(ii) Staff Grade Doctors  
a) August 2017 = 8.5   and b) August 2016 =  5.45 
(iii) Trust Grade / Clinical Fellow (TG/CF)  
a) August 2017= 37.43    and b) August 2016 = 25.03 
 
2. How much is/was the total (predicted) trust spend per annum on staff wages in the 
following groups as of August 2017 and b) August 2016: 
 
(i) Doctors in training 
2016/17 ACTUAL 
Doctors in training 

9,309,671  

Trust Grade / Clinical 

3,303,262  

Fellow  
 
(ii) Trust Grade / Clinical Fellow (TG/CF) 
2017/18 ANNUAL BUDGET 
Doctors in training 

10,644,072  

Trust Grade / Clinical 

2,932,507  

Fellow  
 
 
The following questions refer to the payscales used in your locally formulated contracts for 
Trust Grade doctors and Clinical Fellows: 
 
3. With regard to Trust Grade / Clinical Fellows pay, could you please advise whether you 
are using as a template a) solely the 2002 contract (MN35/37/39 pay codes) or b) solely 
the 2016 contract (MT03/04 pay codes), or c) both contracts, but for different positions in 



the trust, or d) both contracts for the same position position in the trust, or e) neither (i.e. 
only a bespoke local contract pay scale), to determine pay in the following groups:  
 
(i) Posts currently being advertised  
Currently the 2002 contract. 
 
(ii) Posts with start date of Aug 2017 or after  
Currently the 2002 contract, but working on an abridged version of the 2016 terms and 
conditions being drawn up as part of a regional streamlining agreement. 
 
(iii) Posts starting between Aug 2016 and July 2017  
Currently the 2002 contract, but working on an abridged version of the 2016 terms and 
conditions being drawn up as part of a regional streamlining agreement. 
 
4. If you are not currently using the pay scale in the 2016 contract (MT03/04) to calculate 
pay for TG/CF doctors, do you have any plans to start doing so when advertising for new 
TG/CF doctors?  
See question 3 (ii) and (ii) responses above. 
 
5. For Trust Grade / Clinical Fellows posts being paid or with pay advertised in accordance 
with the scale set out in the 2016 contract: 
 
(i) have you developed a formal process to decide entitlement to either Nodal point 3 or 4 
(Grade code MT03 and MT04)?  
Not yet determined. 
(ii) If so, what is that process?  
Not yet determined. 
(iii) Will there be progression from Nodal Point 3 to 4 for CF/TG’s who are appointed with 
grade code MT03 and stay in post as a CF/TG until reaching grade codes MT04?  
Not yet determined. 
 
6. Are there any plans to move TG/CF doctors appointed with a) the 2002 contract over to 
the 2016 contract with regards to pay, or b) from 2016 contract to the 2002 contract?  
No plans. 
 
 
7. If you are currently using the payscale in the 2016 contract (MT03/04) for any of your 
TG/CF doctors, are their conditions also the same as the 2016 contract; a) yes, b) minor 
differences only, c) major differences:  
 
(i) with relation to attending teaching  
 (ii) with relation to study leave  
(iii) with relation to working patterns/rotas  
Please be advised question 7 is not applicable as per response to question 6. 
 
 
8. 7. If you are currently using the payscale in the 2002 contract for any of your TG/CF 
doctors, are their conditions also the same as the 2016 contract; a) yes, b) minor 
differences only, c) major differences, or d) same conditions as 2002 contract 
 
d) same conditions as 2002 contract. 
(i) with relation to attending teaching 
(ii) with relation to study leave 
We give TG/CF doctors £800 and 10 days per annum for study leave. 
(iii) with relation to working patterns/rotas 
Specified by working area. 



 
 
If you have any queries about this response or wish to discuss your request further please 
contact the Information Governance team.  
 
If you are unhappy with the response provided, you are entitled, under the Freedom of 
Information Act to request an internal review. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Information Governance Team 
Corporate Affairs 
 
 
Re-use of information  
The above information provided is Trust copyright. You may re-use this Alder Hey 
Children’s NHS Foundation Trust copyright information in accordance with the Open 
Government Licence: http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-
licence/version/2/ 




    

  

  
